

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Emma Needham – Commercial Lead
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	N/A
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Emma.Needham@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	28/09/2023
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.098

TITLE: Detached Youthwork Further Competition – Nottingham City Centre

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this notice is to seek approval for the award of a call-off contract to Breaking Barriers Building Bridges (BBBB) for the provision of Detached Youth Work services in Nottingham City Centre under the previously established Detached Youthwork Framework.

The call off contract will run for an initial 6-month period with 2 optional 12 month extensions.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The Framework didn't originally provision for Nottingham City Centre however, since the establishment of the framework, further funding has been received to allow for this provision in this area. We therefore conducted a further competition under the framework inviting the 4 suppliers on the framework to bid for this opportunity.

This has been procured in accordance with the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Up to £54,130 is known to be available for the first 6 months and then up to £108,260 pa thereafter as detailed in the table below (subject to the contract being extended accordingly).

KNOWN FUNDING	
Oct 23 – Mar 24	Up to £54,130
Optional Extension Apr 24 – Mar 25	Up to £108,260
Optional Extension Apr 25 – Mar 26	Up to £108,260

The known funding for this project therefore carries a maximum (that is assuming both 12 month extension options to extend are taken) value of £270,650.								
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED							
Date:	29.09.23							
Public Information Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision								
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**		Yes		No				
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**								
DECISION:								
To give approval to enter into formal contractual arrangements								
OFFICER APPROVAL								
taken into account in the	about the proposal and confirm that the appro- he preparation of this report. I am satisfied that d to the Police and Crime Commissioner.							
Signature: Deputy Monitoring officer	Mede							
Date:	29.09.23							
DECLARATION:								
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:								
The above request has	s my approval							
Signature: Nottinghamshire Poli & Crime Commission								
Date:	29.09.23							

** See guidance on non-public information							